Mini linear unit – MGTB
Characteristics ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 35
Structural design .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 36
How to order ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 37
Technical data .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 38
Dimensions ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 47
Accessories ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 50
CHARACTERISTICS

	Absolute stokes of 1800 and 2000 mm
are only available for the MGTB 60 unit.
HOW TO ORDER
Motor mounting option:
– Leave blank: Without a motor
BBAR
Back Right Front Left
Mounting option:
– A:	With a motor adapter VK
Mounting option:
– B:	�Connectors facing back
– R: Connectors facing right
– F: Connectors facing front
– L: Connectors facing left
In combination with motor adapter VK
BA
BA
BB
AR
AR
AR
Drive option:
– Leave blank: Without a motor or drive
Power and signal cables:
– Leave blank: Without a motor or drive
Drive-motor cables option:
–  Leave blank: Without motor or drive
–  00: Without the cables
Drive protocol/control:
– A:	EtherCAT
– B:	�Ethernet based
communication
– C:	�Pulse-direction control
Signal cable:
– 0:	�Without a signal
cable
– A:	With a signal cable
Cables Length:
–  A: 3 m
–  B: 5 m
–  C: 10 m
Drive type:
– A:	Stepper
Power cable:
– 0:	�Without a power
cable
– A:	With a power cable
Cables type:
– A:	�Robotic with a straight plug
– B:	�Robotic with an angled plug
37In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MGBS, MGTB
MINI LINEAR UNIT – MGTB / HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL DATA
General technical data
Drive data
In Combination with a standard motor and a motor adapter VK
1 �Dynamic load capacity and dynamic moments of the linear guiding system.
These values are the basis for calculating the service life.
2 Valid for one-directional axial load.
MGTB
Dynamic load

10 – – 1,95 – – 1,61
1 Maximum transmittable torque of the clamping hub depends on the bore diameter.
How to order
COUPLING EKL5 F6PFNF5A
Coupling Elastomer
insert type:
– A
Hole
diameter
[mm]
Coupling
type/size:
– 2
– 5
– 10
Option:
– �PFN: with
keyway
– �Leave blank:
without
keyway
60 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MGBS, MGTB
ACCESSORIES / MOTOR SIDE DRIVE MSD WITH A TIMING BELT
MOTOR SIDE DRIVE MSD WITH A TIMING BELT
1 – MGBS
2 – Motor side drive main panel
3 – Motor side drive cover
4 – Motor side drive tensioning plate
5 – Motor
Motor side drive MSD
How to order
MSD MG 32 42,3 43,8 4522 4,55T2 M3242 0 0
Motor side drive
Motor dimensions [mm] [°]
A ∅∅B ∅∅C M L1 H ∅∅O∅∅D V aa∅∅Z
Mini series:
– MG
Size:
– 32
– 45
– 60
Type
 �Dimension ∅∅O is also used for tapped holes. In case of tapped hole, prefix M must be applied.
Standard motor side drives MSD compatible with MGBS and standard motors
MGBS Motor Motor shaft length Motor shaft
diameter
[mm]
Motor mounting holes
Motor side
drive MSD Code
Mass
Size Type Size 
[mm] Standard
L1 [mm] diameter × depth mMSD
[kg]min max ∅∅O × H [mm]
32
Stepper
28 NEMA 11 14 20 5,0 M2,5 × 2,5 (min.) MSD MG 32 T1 108262 0,12
42 NEMA 17
17,5 24
5,0 M3 × 4,5 (min.)
MSD MG 32 T2 108263 0,18
45
20,5 28 MSD MG 45 T1 108264 0,28
56 NEMA 23
20 28
6,35 5 × 4,5 (min.) ~ 5,5 (max.)
MSD MG 45 T2 108265 0,36
60
25 38 MSD MG 60 T1 112515 0,60
86 NEMA 32 28,5 38 14 7 × 8,0 (min.) ~ 9,8 (max.) MSD MG 60 T2 112516 0,88
61In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MGBS, MGTB
ACCESSORIES / MOTOR SIDE DRIVE MSD WITH A TIMING BELT
Technical data
Dimensions
MSD
MG Type
Gear
ratio
Max.
drive
torque
Max.
radial load
on shaft1
No load
torque
Mass
moment of
inertia
Mass3
Motor size limits [mm]
A ∅∅B ∅∅C L1 ∅∅D
i
Mp, MSD Fr, MSD M0, MSD JMSD mMSD max max max5 min2 max max
[Nm] [N] [Nm] [10–2 kg cm2]  [kg] [mm] [mm] [mm] Motor shaft4
32
T1 1 0,10 15 0,015 0,39 0,12 34 35 25 15 23 5
T2 1 0,25 15 0,015 1,04 0,18 46 50 36 14,5 25,5 6,35
45